not maintwned and payment on account of telephone chaijes4  from local 
PCOs/Shop Keepers wrc 	narip to the tune of As 95062/ (Rs 	Ninty five 
thousand 	nd sixty two oni,) without certifying calls to bofficial or personal 

¶ ... 

(C) During thu year 1999 	an unEluthouized expenditure amounting to As 	6 195/ 
(As six thousand one hundred and Ninety five only) was incurred on purchase 
of seven ceikrig Fans from It-le loc.al firms and not from DGS&D without calling 
any quotations 

An unauthprized expenditure amounting to As 35 670/ (Rs Thirty five thousand 
six hundr.d and seventy only) was incurred on irregular execution of Minor

[...]

was made•to an outside person engaged for doing clerical and typewriting 
work of lh€ioflice without any approval/sanction of the Competent Authority. 

(g)  During the period from June 1998 to August, 1998, an unauthorized excess 
payment of Rilv aj rare to the tune of flo 4 030/ (As four thousand and thirty 
only) was made to the Staff of the Centre for:the non-entitled class of railway 
journey,  

Article-VI 

That the, said Shri L.K. Varte, Rehabilitation Officer, in the capacity of the Head 
of Office for, the Vocational Ref-iabilitation Centre for Handicapped Cuwahati

[...]

• made on this account was irregular. 

During the year, 1999,. Shri L.K. Varte, Rehabilitation ofVer, in the 
capacity uf Superintendent In charge of the Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for 
Handrca ped 	Guwahati 	purchased seven Ceiling Fans amounting to Rs 6 
195/ (Rs six thousand one hundred and Ninety five ontvl This purchase was 
made from the local firms and not DGS&D, without calling any quotations. 

• 	. 	. 	
. 	.• In the capacity of the Superintendent In charge of the Vocational 

Rehabilittron Centre for Handicapped. Guwahati, Shri L.K. Varte, Rehabilitation

[...]

Article Qf charge Ill 

Directorate General of Employment & Training, New Delhi, vide 
its 	Sar,Qtion 	Order 	No.D.26011/1/94EE.1I 	dated 	26.2.1998 	accorded 	a • 	. 	.. Sanction order for purchase of a Jeep Mahindra and Mahindra at a total cost 
of As 3 17 236/ (As three Iakh seventeen thousand two hundred and thirty SIX 
only). Pyment on this account was to be made through . PAO (DGE&T) by 
presentu)g a Bill 	Without ilfurnishing the bill to the PAO (DGE&T) 	Shri L K 
Varte, Rehabilitation Oflice( 	in the capacity of the Head of Office for the 
Centre 	made the payment to the firm in advance 	Further, the balance